

Dear Friends of the Vineland Rotary Club,

The Vineland Rotary Club is excited to announce we will be hosting our first golf tournament on May 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at White Oaks Country Club in Newfield, NJ. To play the golf tournament, \$125 Individual, \$500 for foursome-Please fill out registration form if interested! This event is very important to us and we are hoping for a successful turnout! We are in need of Raffle Baskets! The success of this event depends on contributions and your generous donations of various items to be part of the basket raffle.

Some raffle basket ideas include but are not limited to:

- Basket of cheer: Fine Spirits, Wine or beer
- Sporting event tickets/Sports team merchandise/Autographed memorabilia
- Beach theme
- Coolers
- Bluetooth speakers
- Candles
- Grill/Grilling accessories
- TV
- Restaurant Gift Cards
- Amusement Park tickets
- Brewery Gift Cards
- Spa/Beauty gift cards/products
- Jewelry/Jewelry gift cards
- Pet lover supplies/Gift Cards
- Camping/Hiking
- Coffee connoisseur (Wawa, Dunkin, Starbucks, etc.)
- Date night basket (wine, movie tickets, etc.)
- Taco night
- Shopping Gift Cards (Amazon, Target, Walmart, Marshall's, etc.)
- Golf supplies
- Car Wash
- Game night- kids activities
- Lottery tickets

You may contact us to make pick up arrangements for your basket donations or drop those directly to us at DNS Solutions located at 2898 S. Main Road in Vineland. We are also happy to take any of your donated items and make your basket for you. All baskets will be labeled with who donated but please include a brochure or business card if donated by a business. All basket raffle donations must be received by May 1, 2024.

Thank you for your consideration to support the Vineland Rotary Charities! To coordinate your raffle basket please call Alicia Fichera at (856) 301-0306 or email <u>Alicia@dnssolutionsnj.com</u> or <u>Cara@dnssolutionsnj.com</u>. For more information or to registration visit: www.vinelandrotary.org

Sincerely,

Cara Stanzione, Alicia Fichera and Sherri Prescott Vineland Rotary Business Alternate Members